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Kids & Digital looks at kids’ digital universe usage
in 12 markets ... so far!

13,800 kids 4-11 and their parents about their access, usage and behaviors with digital devices / services / content and their associated attitudes

DIG'TAL

Dual Interviewing

Over 8o Questions

IN THE AMERICAS

O TERRITORIES

IN EUROPE/ME

300+ brands, from digital &
Entertainment

1 TERRITORY

INAPACS

Option to submit your own
questions to the next wave

Global Perspective, reports
are available in 12 countries.

www.kidzglobal.com
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What’s in there?

Demographics &
Profiles

Who are digital kids?

What is the role of the
parents and friends in
acquiring and
practicing digital
content?

Ownership & Access

What is the reach of
each digital platform

and channel among
kids?

What are the key
market trends?

Usage Of All Digital
Activities

What does a day in the
life of kids look like?

How much of the
digital activities do they
practice?

How do kids use digital
devices & services?

www.kidzglobal.com
Contact: philippe.guinaudeau@kidzglobal.com

Kidss

DIGITAL

Multi-tasking &
Digital Preferrence

What are the key
patterns in multi-
tasking?

What is the intensity
with regards to the
different platforms?

What is the most
preferred screen?

Brand Usage

How and why do kids
engage with the
brands?

What are the brands
they value the most,
off-and on-digital?
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The survey is constructed to ascertain the behaviors within each age .
group and gender and their merchandise appeal ‘

DIG'TAL

Geography Data Collection Fieldwork

France Web interviewing. Selected Boys Girls
_ _ panelists are sent an email N=. N=.
Nationwide. containing an introduction
- text and a link to the 4-6 Years old 313 313
Each state/region is survey. Clicking on this link 7-11 Years old 313 313

proportionately represented launched their survey.
based on population size to

provide a representative
sample for the country

For kids 4 to 6, the parent
is the respondent on behalf

of a nominated child. o Data is collected in December 2019

FR @ N=1,252

www.kidzglobal.com
Contact: philippe.guinaudeau@kidzglobal.com Page 4
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Digital Equipment




Kids are connected: access to mobile phones, tablets, the Internet... '
27% even can access a voice-assistant while 24% access a VR software ‘

DIG'TAL
Kids access — Electronic entertainment
Do you or anyone in your household, currently own any of the following products?
France - Equipment - Kids Access - Kids 4-11
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Kids also have access to various video games; with 49% of them having access
to a Nintendo DS (the most accessed device). Nintendo tops the access among ‘.

' DIG'TAL

French kids 4 to 11
Kids access — Videogames
Do you or anyone in your household, currently own any of the following products?
France - Equipment - Kids Access - Kids 4-11
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This is a different story when it comes to the ownership of these: age is key! " ‘ Ki)s&

DIGITAL

Kids ownership — Electronic entertainment and Videogames

Do you or anyone in your household, currently own any of the following products?

France - Equipment - Kids Ownership - Kids 4-11
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Mobile Phone/Smart
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Something that you plug
to the TV that connects to
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Kids enjoy an average of 40 hours of free time per week which represents "‘
DIG'TAL

48% of their active hours. The digital activities are the first free-time activities

- o B

Trad. Toys
COMICS Other 90/0
=~
7 Freetime: ™
g g Hanging out with Friends
40 hours 02 ‘\_ e 129
' minutes

20
. 48% of active | ?j:/\{ & @

hours
20%
el Big ﬁ@ﬂﬂ

Source : Kidz Global, Kids & Digital Research, December 2019 www.kidzglobal.com Page 10
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Children spend most of their time at school. Then come activities such as

eating and watching TV. Playing with toys remains a very strong activity in ‘.‘ KU&&
. . . DIGITAL
this demographics in France

France - Average weekly hours
Kids 4-11
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Focus on Tablet use

Kids mainly use the The use of tablets varies depending on gender. Watch
tablet to play games or movies/videos is the first activitie praticated by girls whereas boys

watch movies prefer to play games alone.

‘ -
| Page 13



The top 3 activities on a
mobile phone are:

Watching movies/videos,
chatting with friends
and listening to music

K ’ ; Page 14 ~-
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Attention to the activity is almost always shared with other activities ... ‘.. Ki)é&
DIGITAL

100%

Multitasking when...
90%
80%
70%

60%

50%

% Kids

40%

30%

20%

10%

. b

Eatin Watching TV Readin Using a tablet Playing video-games Listening tomusic Using a computer Using a mobile Doing homework
g g g g ying g ' g p g g

0%

Source : Kidz Global, Kids & Digital Research, December 2019 www.kidzglobal.com Page 16
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33% of kids who use a second screen while they are watching TV mostly do "‘ K l :

it to play a game not related to what they’re watching on TV DIG!TAL

Usually, when you are watching TV and using a computer/tablet/smartphone at the same time, what do you do?

France - Multitasking with an other screen while on TV
Kids 4-11
Play another game not related to the TV programme 33%
Pass thetime 27%
Watch somethingelse 26%
Listen to music 23%
Play a game or an app related to the TV programme 23%
Talk/chat with friends about the TV programme 17%
Look for information on the next program %
Talk /chat with friends about somethingelse 16%

Look for information on the TV programme 15%

I'_\
~

Look for information on a product, a commercial or a music just watched or heard on TV 10%

m All Kids
Source : Kidz Global, Kids & Digital Research, December 2019 www.kidzglobal.com page 17
France, N=1,252 kids 4-11 — Mothers answered for kids 4-6 Contact: philippe.guinaudeau@kidzglobal.com
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DIG'TAL

Spending Time On Screens

In 2019, time spent with screens represents 20% of kids’ total time

Computer Video-games Tablets

7h3 6h3 5h5

6 5 5

74% of kids 4-11 s 4-
21% of kids 4-11 21% of kids 4-11 30% of kids 4-11 34% of kids 4-11 28% of kids 4-11

Aide are wow part af a generation creating é}/’lfa/ content aboat Che bronde,
[kese are 1o /m/w yours w/y anymore

Source : Kidz Global, Kids & Digital Research, December 2019 page 19
France, N=1,252 kids 4-11 — Mothers answered for kids 4-6



30% of the kids spend at least 2h45 minutes per day — this is the minimum

- in front of a screen DIG'TAL
Digital Users
Super Heavy (28h+ / week) -~"\
Non-users (Oh) ‘\ ofo
\ ’50
\_/
¢
\
\
\
\
\
f’l
Heavy (19-27h / week)
Light (1-10h / week)
Medium (11-18h / week)
Source : Kidz Global, Kids & Digital Research, December 2019 www.kidzglobal.com page 20
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Who are the heavy/super-heavy users: older kids, especially girls, in middle-low "‘de&

income households. Household size is not a criterion to define this users’ group

Super heavy Heavy users

HML by household income

Super heavy

Heavy users Mediumusers Light users

Source : Kidz Global, Kids & Digital Research, December 2019
France, N=1,252 kids 4-11 — Mothers answered for kids 4-6

HML by age & gender

20%

28%

Medium users

Light users

€60,000 and more

W €40,000 -€59,999

W €20,000 - €39,999

M Less than €20,000

Non users

www.kidzglobal.com
Contact: philippe.guinaudeau@kidzglobal.com

Super heavy

DIGITAL

12%

H Girls 7to 11

HBoys 7 to 11

1
i Girls 4to 6
1
31% : HBoys4 to 6
______________ i
Non users
HML by household size

6 pers+
B 5pers
H4pers

W 2-3pers

Non users

Heavy users Mediumusers Light users

Page 21
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' ion for the super-heavy users. .
lle de France is not the reg o y ‘.‘KI lE 8
The West-North arc is. DIG!TAL

HML by region

H Centre Est

W Sud Est

B Sud Ouest

B Grand Ouest

Nord

FTTTTrTTTTTTT T

M Centre

M Est

M |le de France

Super heavy (28+) Heavy users Medium users Light users Non users

Source : Kidz Global, Kids & Digital Research, December 2019 www.kidzglobal.com Page 22
France, N=1,252 kids 4-11 — Mothers answered for kids 4-6 Contact: philippe.guinaudeau@kidzglobal.com
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Digital activities take over on schooling as well as the schedule activities: kids ‘. . KiJS&

switch from their ‘main job’ to digital. No real cut on the socializing part though DIG!TAL

France - Share of large activities by age
Kids 4-11

4%

1% = Trad. Toys
(o]

= Other
= Hanging out with
46% Friends

= Digital Entertainment

= Schedule activities

22% Schooling

2
X

Kids 4 to 11 Non-Users LightUsers Medium Users Heavy Users  Super-heavy
Users

Source : Kidz Global, Kids & Digital Research, December 2019 www.kidzglobal.com Page 23
France, N=1,252 kids 4-11 — Mothers answered for kids 4-6 Contact: philippe.guinaudeau@kidzglobal.com
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Gulli is the top TV channel for access, followed by Tfou! and Disney Channel ‘. ‘ Ki)s&

DIGITAL

Which television channels did you watch in the past month?

France - TV Channels - Watched in the past month

Kids 4-11
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20% 21%
% 20%
18% 17%
10% “ 14% 13%
0%
Gulli Tfou Disney Nickelodeon Disney Jr Boomerang Cartoon Canal J Télétoon Tiji Boing
Channel Network
m All Kids
Source : Kidz Global, Kids & Digital Research, December 2019 www.kidzglobal.com page 25
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However, Gulli is by far the most favorite TV channel for the Kids 4-11 ...
even strengthening as kids get older. Competition among the younger kids

« e DIG'TAL
for the challenger spots is fierce
What is your favorite channel?
France — Favorite TV Channels
Kids 4-11
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10% 2
—
0, 0, 0, 40
Gulli Disney Nickelodeon Tfou Boomerang Disney Jr Cartoon Canal J Tiji Télétoon Boing
Channel Network
m All Kids
Source : Kidz Global, Kids & Digital Research, December 2019 www.kidzglobal.com page 26
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Pretty much all kids 4 to 11 watch animation shows. Slightly less than 2/3rd also watch
Comedies. Action / Adventure comes in 45% of the cases.

As kids get older, they open their horizon to a diversity of television types ‘ D'G'TAL

What type of television do you usually watch?

France - Type of TV

Kids 4-11

100%

90%
o 90%
80% 3%
70%
60% 68%
50% 55%
40%
30% 36%
29% 29%
o I I .
=
120 7% | 1% 7% 8%
0% — 5%
Animation Comedy Action / Fantasy Games Documentary Sci Fi Reality Live Action Horror
Adventure
m4to6 m7toll
Source : Kidz Global, Kids & Digital Research, December 2019 www.kidzglobal.com Page 27

France, N=1,252 kids 4-11 — Mothers answered for kids 4-6 Contact: philippe.guinaudeau@kidzglobal.com



http://www.kidzglobal.com/
http://kidzglobal.com

And their preferred television type remains Animation, for over half of the kids;
Even though preferences on other television types comes ‘more’ diverse as
they become older

DIG'TAL

What type of television is your favorite?

France — Favorite type of TV

Kids 4-11
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
16%
N
S(y 5 0 0
s B ssos S e e
Animation Comedy Action / Fantasy Sci Fi Documentary Games Horror Live Action Reality
Adventure
m All Kids
Source : Kidz Global, Kids & Digital Research, December 2019 www.kidzglobal.com page 28
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Although most of the kids watch TV live, 4% do not. Screens consumption
in any form is high among French kids, with a preference for ‘on-the-spot- ‘..

DIG'TAL
shows — as opposed to replay -

How do you usually watch television?

Ways to Watch Television, Occasionally to Always
France - Kids 4-11 — December 2019

96%

\73& 73%

45%

40% 39%
Live Replay on TV — TV offered YouTube — TV programmes Replay on the Internet — TV Replay on TV — You recorded Video On Demand on TV -
programmes Buying
Source : Kidz Global, Kids & Digital Research, December 2019 www.kidzglobal.com Page 29

France, N=1,252 kids 4-11 — Mothers answered for kids 4-6 Contact: philippe.guinaudeau@kidzglobal.com
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The Best way to watch TV? Live =» Broadcast TV still engage kids, although
YouTube is the direct contender. Replay happens within the week

DIG'TAL

How do you usually watch television?

Delay to Watch Replay
France - Kids 4-11 — December 2019

Ways to Watch Television
France - Kids 4-11 — December 2019

m Sometimes (20% to
49% of the time) or
occasionnally

m Frequently (50% to 67%
79% of the time)

1 to 6 days

Kids 4-11 watch their
replay within the week,
nd 11% the same da

m Always or Most of
the time (80% of the
time)

1
Live : Replay on TV — YouTube — TV Replay on the Replay on TV — : Video On
: TV offered  programmes Internet—TV You recorded :Demand on
: programmes 1 TV - Buying
1

Page 30

www.kidzglobal.com
Contact: philippe.guinaudeau@kidzglobal.com

Source : Kidz Global, Kids & Digital Research, December 2019
France, N=1,252 kids 4-11 — Mothers answered for kids 4-6



http://www.kidzglobal.com/
http://kidzglobal.com

The quality of television improved, according to French kids; especially ‘.‘

coming from the heavy users DIG'TAL
How did TV kids' programmes change?
KIDS4TO 11 LIGHT USERS HEAVY USERS
m Did notchange m®mGotworse mImproved m Did notchange mGotworse mImproved m Did notchange mGotworse mImproved
Source : Kidz Global, Kids & Digital Research, December 2019 www.kidzglobal.com page 31

France, N=1,252 kids 4-11 — Mothers answered for kids 4-6 Contact: philippe.guinaudeau@kidzglobal.com
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The feeling of more variety and right programs for them are the reasons for the
improvement; however, those telling the programs deteriorated consider this is ‘
because of more advertising

DIG'TAL

How did TV kids' programmes change?

Reasons Behind Improvements (20%) Reasons Behind Deterioration (15%)
France - Kids 4-11 — December 2019 France - Kids 4-11 — December 2019

52%
50%

36%

34%
28%
23%
Improved Got worse
m More variety m More programs | like m More quality m More advertising m Lack of quality " More repeats
Less violence 1 Lessrepeats m Less advertising More violence m Lack of variety W Less programme | like
Source : Kidz Global, Kids & Digital Research, December 2019 www.kidzglobal.com page 32

France, N=1,252 kids 4-11 — Mothers answered for kids 4-6 Contact: philippe.guinaudeau@kidzglobal.com
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66% of Kids 4-11 years old watch YouTube channels and they represent 63%
among kids 3-6 years old

Do you watch YouTube channels?

France — YouTube channels France — YouTube channels
Kids 4-11 Kids 4-11

73%
66%

57%

X0

% of kids who watch YouTube Channels

Lightusers Medium users Heavy users

Source : Kidz Global, Kids & Digital Research, December 2019 www.kidzglobal.com
France, N=1,252 kids 4-11 — Mothers answered for kids 4-6 Contact: philippe.guinaudeau@kidzglobal.com

DIG'TAL

76%

Super heavy
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A vast proportion of kids stay in front of the TV during commercials ‘. ‘ Ki)é&

DIGITAL

What do you do during TV commercials?

France — During TV commercials

Kids 4-11

35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

0,

5% 6%

4% :

0% AN ]
Stay but don’t really Leave to dosomething  Stayand watch Switches to another Switches channel and Leaves or use another Turn off the television Other (specify)
watch because doing else and come back because enjoying channel and switch very often stay on this screen device during

something else when the commercials commercials back when the channel the commercials
are over commercials are over (computer, video
game...)
m4toll
Source : Kidz Global, Kids & Digital Research, December 2019 www.kidzglobal.com page 34
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On a smartphone, an average 3.8 applications are used on a weekly basis
and 3.4 on a tablet

DIG'TAL

How many different Apps do you use in average per week?

France — Smartphones 3 France — Tablets
Kids 4 to 11 i

Kids 4 to 11

% of kids

34

% of kids

32% Apps

44%

mNone mlto2 m3to5 m6to10 mOver1l

mNone mlto2 m3to5 m6tol10 mOverll

Source : Kidz Global, Kids & Digital Research, December 2019
France, N=1,252 kids 4-11 — Mothers answered for kids 4-6

www.kidzglobal.com
Contact: philippe.guinaudeau@kidzglobal.com
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70% of kids use games for fun on mobile phones or tablets, social networks and
creatives apps for drawing, photo or video viewing, editing or sharing. ‘.
Of course, the importance of social networks increases with age

DIG'TAL

What types of Apps do you currently use in mobile phone or tablet?

France — Types of Apps

Kids 4-11
30%
25% 26%
20%
15% 17%
13%
0,
10% 11%
0,
5% 6%
0%
Games for fun Games for Social networks Creatives Apps for TV Apps based on a News Ebooks Radio Other
Education, like drawing, photo or character known
puzzles, memory video viewing, froma TV
games, math or editing or sharing show/movie
reading
W Kids 4-11
Source : Kidz Global, Kids & Digital Research, December 2019 www.kidzglobal.com page 37
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Around 17% of Kids 4-11 years old using apps download an app at least ‘.
every day. 28% download apps once in a while

How frequently do you download Apps?

France — Smartphones 3 France — Tablets
Kids 4 to 11 Kids 4 to 11

g
= 8
o =
2 5
X
W Everyday B At least a few every week W Everyday B At least a few every week
m One per week m A few per month m One per week m A few per month
W Once in a while m Never download apps W Once in a while m Never download apps

Source : Kidz Global, Kids & Digital Research, December 2019 www.kidzglobal.com
France, N=1,252 kids 4-11 — Mothers answered for kids 4-6 Contact: philippe.guinaudeau@kidzglobal.com

DIG'TAL
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72% of Kids 4-11 years old using apps have an account on Facebook —
almost double the proportion 3 years ago! -, Whats’App appears to be #2 "‘ D,G.TAI_
with 60%: the 4 to 11 kids tend to use their siblings Apps

Which of the following social networks have your child/you an account on?

France — Kids having an account on these social networks
Kids 4-11

80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

10%

Facebook Whatsapp Instagram Google+ Pinterest YouTube Twitter Snapchat

0%

H Kids 4-11

Source : Kidz Global, Kids & Digital Research, December 2019 www.kidzglobal.com page 39
France, N=1,252 kids 4-11 — Mothers answered for kids 4-6 Contact: philippe.guinaudeau@kidzglobal.com
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Ad Blockers are mostly used on the computer.

48% of kids are using it on computer D'G'TA'-
Does the computer/phone/tablet your child uses/ you use have Ad blockers?
France — Kids using Ad Blockers
Kids 4-11
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
Computer Tablet Phone
HYes mNo mDon'tknow
Source : Kidz Global, Kids & Digital Research, December 2019 www.kidzglobal.com Page 40

France, N=1,252 kids 4-11 — Mothers answered for kids 4-6 Contact: philippe.guinaudeau@kidzglobal.com
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France — Smartphones
Kids 4 to 11

mTv

m Computer

m Tablet

m Video game console

m Cellphone/ smartphone




Before You Go




Take-aways from today

DIG'TAL

Kid consumers continuously shift more towards experiences
rather than only product consumption

New technologies come to a point of allowing more
immersive experiences

Social media continue developing their penetration
among kid consumers

Convenience and ease to immediate access
drive higher consumption of Digital
Entertainment

Source : Kidz Global, Kids & Digital Research, December 2019 www.kidzglobal.com
France, N=1,252 kids 4-11 — Mothers answered for kids 4-6 Contact: philippe.guinaudeau@kidzglobal.com
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DIG TAL



Want to .'
know more? ‘ DIG'TAL

Contact K|d G‘.Obal

insights into play

Philippe Guinaudeau
Phone: +33 67786 6720

Email: philippe- gumaudeau@kidzg\oba\.com
www.kidzg\oba\.com
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